MERiH

M4P MONTAJ HARITASI | M4P ASSEMBLY MAP | KAPTA YCTAHOBKU M4P | MAP piexi &y )l

BO1 MLT

KAT KAPILARI | LANDING DOORS | HAMOJbHbIE ABEPU | L_'é__,LL}l ‘T,b__,i

KASA MONTAJI | FRAME ASSEMBLY
YCTAHOBKA KOPMYCA | 5aclill azan

ALUMINYUM ESIK MONTAJI | SILL ASSEMBLY
ATIOMVHVEBBbI/ MOPOT B CBOPE | p ssial¥) die. gran

*NGA:NET GIRIS AGIKLIGI : 700/.../950
*CO: CLEAR OPENING : 700/.../950
*YNCTbIN PA3PBIB BXOfA : 700/.../950

Jgsll donzd : 700/.../950

Levha Esik
Plate Sill
MOPOI INCTA
dagdlige

*NGA:NET GIRIS AGIKLIGI : 1000.../1300
*CO: CLEAR OPENING : 1000/.../1300

*YUCTbIN PA3PLIB BXOIA : 1000/.../1300
Jsslll dnzd :1000/.../1300

Aliminyum Esik
Aluminium Sill
ANOMUHVEBBIV MOPOT

Etek Saci
Toe Guard
tOBKA NNCT

Aliminyum Esik
Aluminium Sill

ATIOMUHVIEBbI MOPOT Levha Esik

Plate Sill

MOPOT IUCTA

agll A
DETAY A
DETAIL A
OETAMb A

A Upal

ALUMINYUM ESIK VE ETEK SACI MONTAJ DETAYI
DETAIL OF TOE GUARD AND SILL ASSEMBLY
3 LETAIIN CEOPKM ANIOMUHVEBOTO MOPOIA W OBKM

il e,y Lol i st Jposdi

MEKANIZMA VE PANEL MONTAJI | MECHANISM AND PANEL ASSEMBLY | MEXAHW3M 1 CBOPKA MAHEIIN | 40915 2a gl s i

PANEL UST —_
TOP OF THE PANEL
NAHENb BEPXHAA

Ay el 2
/

PANEL ALT -
BOTTOM OF THE PANEL
MAHEJb HWXHAA

Adiall da gl

14

DETAY B
DETAIL B
[ETAlb B
B aaid

YAY BAGLANTI SEMASI

SPRING CONNECTION SCHEME
CXEMA COEOAVMHEHWA MPYXXNHbI

) IO alases

- Sadece Birinci Durak Kapisnda Kullaniimaktadir.
-'* ' Pargalari igin Kabin Kapisi Baglanti Seti

13 ve 14 numraya bakiniz.

- Only the first floor is used.

- For ™ Parts, See Number 13 and 14 in Cabin Door
Assembly Kit .

-OH Mcnonb3yeTcs TONbKO Ha NEPBON OCTAHOBKE.
*CM. KOMMNMEKTbI ANs COeANHEHUS ABEPU KabuHbI C
Homepamu 13 n 14 B pa3gene «[detanu».

Sl Adaadlh iy 8 i aaladial o3

COlaa 51 Ao gana alaf Jal (4 14 513 6 Ml *
T

Guncel dokiimanlar igin www.merihasansor.com adresini
ziyaret ediniz!

See www.merihasansor.com for the contemporary files!
MoceTute cainT www.merihasansor.com Asnsi nosny4YeHuns
aKTyanbHbIX JOKyMEHTOB!

) Jal O www.merthasansor.com gise 545 o
il il

MH-01/ Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022 / Revizyon No : 00 / Revizyon Tarihi :
Her tiirli degisiklik hakki saklidir. / All changes are reserved

Sayfa | Page | CTpaHuua | dadalt : 01

Bce Buabl nameHeHuii 3ape3epBrMpOoBaHsbI.

u':,iaanﬁl‘wﬂnabﬂw




4 .
I I I ER (] H MA4P MONTAJ ELEMANLARI | M4P ASSEMBLY KIT | M4P MOHTAMHBIE 3IEMEHTDI | MAP goanill jualic BO1 MLT
KAT KAPILARI | LANDING DOORS | HAMO/bHBIE IBEPU | (!l Gl
Kasa Montaj Elemanlari | Frame Assembly Kit | 3nemeHTbl c60pku Kopnyca [f:Wll guaad ualic
NUMARA RESIM ADI DEMONTE KULLANILAN ALAN AGIKLAMA
NUMBER PICTURE NAME DISASSEMBLE USAGE AREA NOTES
Konu4ecTBO KAPTUHA nma PA3BOPKA UCNONb3YEMASA NNOWAOb OBBbACHEHUE
A 5 geall o] ERY dariial) daloall el
M8x18 FLANSLI CIVATA Ust baglik montaj civatasi 6 adet
1 “ M8X18 FLANGED BOLT 6 6 pieces Header assembly bolt
BONT M8x18 C ®NTAHLIEM 6 WT KpenexHbix 60NTOB BEPXHEN KPbILLKA
=l ol o2 2 MBX18 8 6 A shel) el and (2
M6x10 FLANSLI CIVATA Ust baslik montaj civatasi 2 adet
2 “ M6X10 FLANGED BOLT 2 2 pieces Header assembly bolt
BONT M6x10 C ®NAHLIEM 2 WT KpenexHbIx 60NTOB BEPXHE KPbILLKU
e il £ MBX10 o 2 4 lall Aaciall qeni 2]
M6 FLANSLI SOMUN Ust baslik montaj civatasi 2 adet
3 M6 FLANGED NUT 2 2 pieces Header assembly bolt
O ®IIAHLIEBASA FTAVIKA M6 2 WT KpenexHbIx 60NTOB BEPXHE KPbILLKA
i il Ale e MG o 2 4 lall Aaciall qeni 2]
. Alt esik sacinin yan direklere montajinda 6 adet
MSXE Etﬁmgﬁsg@gﬁ 6 pieces Sill lower sheet assembly to side pillar
4 “ EOT‘IT M8x12 C GITAHLEM 6 6 WT. ANS KPeneHNs HWKHEN NoporoBomn
. i X1 s 12Ll NnacTuHbI kK GOKOBbLIM CTOMKaM
el el n 2 MBX il A ial) sl ilpslal) il sl paand b o o
Ust konsol montajinda 2 adet, alt konsol - -
B . ’ 1200 mm ve Ustii kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
M10x25 TAVA CIVATA moptajlnda 3 adet . For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be added
5 M10:25 SQUARE NECK BOLT 5 2 pieces for top support, 3 pieces for botiom 1 pononHuTenbHble AeTanu aaHbl Ana asepen 1200 mm n
BONT M10x25 NOAOOH support GombLie
odel & 2 M10%25 2 WWT. B BEPXHEN KOHCOMU, 3 LUT. B HUXKHEW KOHCOMM |. \ . . . ., i P
el ol snn 8 (e i) Sl ons g3 A5 | o 1 0% IS5 0 120058 ¥ B s
M10 SOMUN ﬁitnl:;)?:glargoarg:{mda 2 adet, alt konsol 1200 mm ve Ustli kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
<3 M10 NUT Py iec{as for top suport. 3 pieces for bottom For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be added
6 - 5 P p support, 3 p 1 pononHuTenbHble AeTanu AaHbl Ans asepeit 1200 mMm un
FAVKA M10 support Gonbue
ik sa M10 2 WT. B BEpXHEW KOHCONMU, 3 LIT. B HWKHEN KOHCOMM |. 1. , . . . Y
5 il e 5 in s ¢ ) ol e o oAty | 1 0 FSL 5 o 120008 ¥ B e
3/8 KALIN PUL ﬁitnl:;)?:glargoarg:{mda 2 adet, alt konsol 1200 mm ve Ustli kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
ntaj . For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be added
7 — 3/8 THICK FLAT WASHER 5 2 pieces for top support, 3 pieces for bottom 1 HONOMHUTENLHLIE [ETANM AaHb! ANA ABEPGi 1200 MM M
~——~ |3/8 TONCTAA NEYATb support Gonbue
45 (AL ) 43la(3/8) 2 WT. B BEPXHE KOHCOMNW, 3 LUT. B HWKHER KOHCONM |. 1., . . s ol o
st il and 8 (i ¢ i) Jomll a3 o A3 Bk 1 e A1 00 1200508 S b oy
KASA BAGLANTI KONSOLU Kasa (ist montajinda 2 adet
8 FRAME SUPPORT (108x208) 2 2 pieces for fixing of frame from top.
COEANHEHME KOPMYCA KOHCOINb B cnyuae BepxHeit cbopkm 2 LT.
52l Al s Jood ke 2 el 5208l paeni 3
J (145X205) 700-900 mm kapilarda kullanilir.
y 700-900 mm use it at the door.
(145X275)1000-1300 mm kapilarda kullanilir
1000-1300 mm use it at the door.
Kasa alt montajinda 3 adet Wcnonb3yetcs Ha asepsx (108X208) /700-900 mm
KASA BAGLANTI KONSOLU 3 pieces for fixing of frame from bottom. Vicnonbsyertcs Ha Agepsix (100X275) /1000-1300 Mm
9 FRAME SUPPORT (108x208) 3 Aakad 3 Al aclill ppens 4 iale 208-900/108-700 < 52¥! (3 padinsy

COEAMHEHWE KOPMYCA KOHCOIb
s2clil) Aln s Joait

B cnyyae c6opku 3 wwiT.

Jiale 275-1300/145-1000 3! 3 p2diey

*1200 mm ve Usti kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.

*For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be
added.
*1 pononHuTenbHble AeTany AaHbl Ans asepeit 1200 MM n
Gonblue
Aaki 1 e JS) 5 e 120003 ) 3 Jary ¥

BS-07/ Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022 / Revizyon No : 00 / Revizyon Tarihi :
Her tiirli degisikiik hakki saklidir. / Subject to change without notice.
BCe BUAbI U3MEHEHIA 3aPE3EPBNPOBAHDI. / A sine S sadll ¢ 15 e

Sayfa | Page | Ctparuual il : 01

Giincel igin www. com adresini ziyaret ediniz!
See www.merihasansor.com for the contemporary files!

ToceTute cait www.mer aKTyansHbIX
s S,

il 31 Gal e




MA4P MONTAJ ELEMANLARI | M4P ASSEMBLY KIT | M4P MOHTAMKHDIE INEMEHTBI | M4P

.
MERIH BO1 MLT
Mekanizma ve Panel Montaj 1 ism and Panel Kit | MEXAHWU3M 1 aneMeHTbI Kpennenus naHeny | 4191y da sl gaad palic
NUMARA RESIM ADI DEMONTE KULLANILAN ALAN ACIKLAMA
NUMBER PICTURE NAME DISASSEMBLE USAGE AREA NOTES
Konu4ecteo KAPTUHA 20 PA3BOPKA WCNONb3YEMAS NNOWALL OBbACHEHUE
A 5 sall ¥l 3 FORECHRIE RO} Cpas

M8x18 FLANSLI CIVATA
M8x18 FLANGED BOLT

Mekanizma montajinda 4 adet, Panel montajinda 6 adet
4 Pieces assembly to mechanism, 6 pieces Assembly to
panel

1 “ BOMT Méx12 C GIIAHLIEM 10 ;Cﬁope mexaHuama 4 ug
Do \.)“i)-‘ o M8x18 ﬂaHeﬂbHOM MOHTa)Ke wr.
< 431 gand 35
[P ERE)
Aski baglanti saci montajinda 12 adet, kelebek seti
montajinda 8 adet
M6x10 FLANSLI CIVATA 12 pieces for assembly to panel hanger, 8 pieces for
) @y V6X10 FLANGED BOLT 2 assembly to panel guide shoes
BONT M6x10 C ®NIAHLEM Mpyn MOHTaxe CoeanHUTENLHOM NNACTUHBLI NoABECKK 12 WT.
e o £ 2 MBX10 8 ansa cBopku komnnekTa 6aboukn
12 dalll A83le Alay pilion psand b dnkid
8 A1l e sana guand b Axki
M6 FLANSLI SOMUN Etek saci destek pargasi montajinda 2 adet
3 6 M6 FLANGED NUT 2 2 pieces Asembly to fixing Toe Guard
®IAHLIEBASA FAVIKA M6 2 wT. Ans cGopkn ONopHo I'IJ'IaCTVIHbI 106k1
@ il il ea MB lall glial pe i dak asead i o
Eﬁ“gt ﬁi}:‘LBBEA'éSL.SACI Panel montajinda 4 adet
. 4 pieces Assembly to panel
10 % E’Zﬂg_"(jOEﬂMHEHMM MONBECKK 4 B naHenbHOM MOHTaxe 4wT.
a1 A8k my ilim bt aal'y
KELEBEK SETI Panel kelebek montajinda 8 adet
1 o PANEL GUIDE SHOES 8 8 pieces Assembly to panel
‘ HABOP BABOYKA MoHTax B naHenb «6a60una» 8 wr.
20l e pana 8 il 218 e b &
M12 FLANSLI SOMUN Panel montajinda 8 adet
12 6 M12 FLANGED NUT 8 8 pieces Assembly to panel
®JIAHLIEBASA FTAVIKA M12 B naHenbHOM MOHTaxe 8 LWT.
s o Alesen M12 kel 8 sl gaend
HALAT MAKARASI Panel montajinda 2 adet
13 ROPE PULLEY 2 2 pieces Assembly to panel
KAHATHAA KATYLLUKA B naHensHom MonTa»(e 2uwr.
dall s S [P PICHIERE,
iP MAKARA BURCU Panel montajinda 2 adet
14 é ROPE PULLEY BUSHING Py 2 pieces Assembly to panel
BTYIIKA PONTUKA B nawenbHom MOHTB)KE 2wt
il s S gl a3 A
SEGMAN DIS 15 mm Panel montajinda 2 adet
15 ‘ ’ SEEGER RING DIN 471 Py 2 pieces Assembly to panel
KOnNbLO BHEWHEE15 B naxenbHom MOHTa)Ke 2wr.
15 g Jall dalal) A gl a3 A
3/8 KALIN PUL Panel montajinda 2 adet
16 — 3/8 THICK FLAT WASHER 2 2 pieces Assembly to panel
~—~ 3/8 TONCTAA MEYATH B naHenbHOM MOHTaxe 2 W.
3 (i) 4l(3/8) sl et 2 D
M8x40 HAVSA BASLI CIVATA Panel montajinda 2 adet
17 % COUNTERSUNK BOLT 2 2 pieces Assembly to panel
M8x40 BonT ¢ notaitHoi ronoskoit B nawenbHom MOHTaxKe 2wt
e ) 53 e 2 1 MBX40 Aa gl gaans 34
ORME iP Panel montajinda 1 adet
18 / ROPE i 1 pieces Assembly to panel
/ TPUKOTAXHAA NMPAXKA B NaHenbHOM MoHTaxe 1 wr.
Jsiaaall Jiall gl a3 A
BAGLANTI KANCASI Panel montajinda 2 adet
19 Ci, HOOK 2 2 pieces Assembly to panel
~ COEAVHUTENBHbIN KPIOK B NaHensHoM MOHTaxe 2 .
Juai¥l Cildas Gl gsand i
GERDIRME YAY! 70 CM Panel montajinda 2 adet
COIL SPRING 2 pieces Assembly to panel
2 \ HATAKHAA MPY>XUHA 2 B naHenbHOM MOHTaxe 2 LWT.
28 e gl pan b a2
_’;,’IGSQRON Panel montajinda 2 adet
2 pieces Assembly to panel
2 , MakapoHe 2 B naxenkHom MonTa»(e 2 wr.
Gl Tl g 8
M8x15 ALTIKOSE CIVATA Aliminyum esik montajinda 4 adet
22 “ HEX CAP BOLT 4 4 pieces Assembly to aluminium sill
M8x15 WWECTUMPAHHbI BONT B antomMnH1eBsom kpenneHuu nopora 4 wr.
il 450 2 »MBX18 a4 ) A pens B
M8 FLANSLI SOMUN Aliminyum esik montajinda 4 adet
23 6 M8 FLANGED NUT 4 4 pieces Assembly to aluminium sill
®JIAHLIEBAS TAIKA M8 B aniom1H1eBom kpenneHnu nopora 4 wr.
[ERER TR V) Gakd 4 o pial) e gaens b
- ETEK SACI DESTEK PARCASI Etek saci destek pargasi montajinda 2 adet
24 SUPPORT PART FOR TOE GUARD Py 2 pieces Asembly to fixing Toe Guard
OMOPHAS YACTb HOBKW 2 Wwt. Anst c60pKN ONOPHON NNACTUHBI 106KN
el ilinal pell dxkad ghall iliaal peall dalad gpant b (linkd
Etek sact montajinda 4 adet,Etek saci destek pargasi *1000 mm ve Ustl kapilarda 2 adet fazladan verilir.
Zlgg ME;(FRSIS(?IEEFF(‘)BOIUNTERSUNK montajinda 2 adet *For 1000 mm and above size doors two more will be
25 “ SCREW 6 4 Assembly to Toe Guard 2 Assembly to fixing Toe Guard | added.
- 4 wr. Ans c60pku GOYHON NNACTUHBI, 2 WT. AN *2 pononHuTenbHble AeTanu gaHbl Ans asepeit 1000 mm
?g‘:g METPS;ESSEM 6x15 HBI HEX KpenseHusi OropHOI 4acTy BOYHOI NNACTUHbI 1 Gonble
Catdl hall gliaal poll fnlad gpan’ b (linkad ¢ rlaall ilins mpand b el g)) Ak 2 0 SS1 5 pe 100003 ) b any
sol|L Servis kilidinde teleskopik kapilarda sol kapiya sol kilit,
sad kapiya sag kilit; merkezi kapilarda ise sag kilit verilir.
. . If the landing door is a telescopic one, emergency
1 SERVIS KILIDI Sadece mekanizmna idin opening device is given with left lock at left telescopic
EMERGENCY OPENING DEVICE Y one and with right lock at right telescopic one.
26 1 TOMNbLKO l:lﬂﬂ mexatuama

sag|R

¥

CEPBMCHbIV 3AMOK
Zaaall Ji

Y dal g

nsa Teneckonuyeckux aABepeii Nesblit 3aMoK Ha nesoit
\ABEpW, NpaBblii 3aMOK Ha NpaBoW ABepU; Ha
UeHTparbHbIe 1BEPY iaH MPaBkbilil 3aMOok

AR ¢ a1 L a1 S ¢ g Sl ) 3 asall Ji 3 any
(e Ji 43S el S e a1 Ll e,

BS-07 / Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022  Revizyon No : 00 Revizyon Tarii
Her tiria degisikiik hakki sakidr. / Subject to change without notice.
BCe BWIb HIMEHGHWA IaDEIEPAMPOBAHI, | Lo e <1 i £ 5 sen

Sayta| Page | Crpana| i :02

Gincel doklmanlr iin www.merihasansor.com acresini zyaret diiz
See www.merihasan: r the contemporary files!

ToceTite Gartwa merhasansor com A noMyeHs BKTyasksHX AoRyMENTOS!
v ju 1 dwowny.merihasansor.com i sl Jsl




	Sheets and Views
	B01 MLT M4P MONTAJ HARİTASI-Layout1


